BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF BIRD CREEK RESOURCES
FOR SFECIAL POOL RULES,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 10226

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
)
SS.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

CASE NO. 10274

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Bird Creek Resources, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20th day of February, 1991.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Harken Exploration P. O. Box 10626 Midland, Texas 79702

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houstor, Texas 77252 Attn: Mr. R.L. Evans West Division Exp. Manager

Bridge Oil (USA), Inc. Independence Plaza 400 W. Illinois, Suite 810 Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Exploration Manager

Flare O1 & Gas Company
P. O. Box 16931
Fort Worth, Texas 76161-0931
Attn: Tom Cook

Hallwood Energy Companies P. O. Box 378111
Denver, Colorado 80237
Attn: Exploration Manager

ORYX Energy Company
P. O. Box 1861
Midland, Texas 79702-1861
Attn: Exploration Manager

Parker & Parsley Petroleum Co. P. O. Drawer 3178 Midland Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Mike Reeves

Pogo Producing Company P. O. Box 10340 Midland Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Jerry Cooper RB Operating Company Two Warren Place 6120 South Yale, Suite 1700 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 Attn: Mr. Larry Rampey

Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Building 105 South Fourth Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Attn: Exploration Manager

Ray Westall
P. O. Box 4
Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255

R.C. Bennett
P. O. Box 264
Midland, Texas 79702

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BHADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-442;
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERCIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Harken Exploration P. O. Box-10626 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gent emen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

(See Reverse)

Harken Exploration P. O. Box 10626 Midland, Texas 79702

| | <u></u> | |
|-------------------------|---|-------------------|
| | Certified Fee | |
| | Special Deliver / Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| v | Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered | |
| e 198 | Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| Jun. | TOTAL Postage and Fees | ⁵ 2,0° |
| 800 | Postmark or Date | |
| PS Form 3800, June 1985 | AN 25 1991 | |
| | · i | |

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. Restricted Delivery Signature -Article Addressed to: Midfand, Texas 79702 P. O. Box 10626 Harken Exploration Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 4. Article Number Always obtain signature of addresses Express Mail Certified ... pe of Service: (19,970T 2.
Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT insured
COD
Return Receipt
for Merchandise

LAWYERS

CACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MITHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
ARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RET JRN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77252 Attn: Mr. R.L. Evans

West Division Exp. Manager

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Part es appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

P-1(6 677 812

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOE INTERNATIONAL MAIL (5∍e Reverse)

Amoco Production Company Post Office Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77252 Attn: Mr. R.I. Evans West Division Exp. Manager

| Certified Fee | | |
|---|--------------|--|
| | | |
| Special Delivery Fige | | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered | | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Addres: of Delivery | | |
| TOTAL Postage and Fees | 5 2.56 | |
| Postmark or Date | | |
| JAN !! 5 1991 | | |

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 Date of Delivery card from being returned to you. The return receipt see will provide to end the date of dollvery. For additional fees the following service for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.

1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses's address. Signature - Address Article Addressed to: SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster Houston, Texas 77252 Amoco Production Company
Post Office Box 3092 Attn: Mr. R.L. Evans West Division Exp. Manager * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 Type of Service:
Registered
Contified
Express Mail Always obtain signature of addresses or spent and DATE DELIVERED.

B. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 110 901 d Article Number 2. Aestricted Delivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COO
Return Receipt
for Merchendise 812

PS Form 3800, June 1985

JACK M. CAMPBELL

3RUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
AND IE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Bridge Oil (USA), Inc. Independence Plaza 400 W. Illinois, Suite 810 Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Exploration Manager

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This etter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with he New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

P-101, 677 813

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

Bridge Oil (USA), Inc.
Independence Plaza
400 W. Illinois Suite 810
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Exploration Manager

| | 1 | 1 |
|--------------|---|--------------|
| | Certified Fee | |
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Lee | - |
| | Return Receipt shoving to whom and Date [elivered | |
| e 1985 | Return Receipt shoving to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| June | TOTAL Postage and Fees | 200 |
| 8 | Postmark or Date | |
| 'S Form 3800 | JAN 5 5 1991 | |

| -865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | # U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 | 38 Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U |
|--|---|---|
| | | 7. Date de Delivery |
| | · R - | × apolice Kickey |
| | | 6. Signature, — Approx , , , |
| requested and fee paid) | 7 1 | × |
| 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if | i i | Signature — Address |
| or egent and DATE DELIVERED. | 3.4 | |
| Always obtain signature of addresses | | Attn: Exploration Managery |
| Express Mail | | Midland, Texas 79701 |
| | | 400 W. Illinois, Suite 810 |
| Registered Insured | | Independence Plaza |
| P 106 677 813 | | Bridge Oil (USA), Inc. |
| 4. Article Number | | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| idress. 2. Abstricted Delivery (Extra charge) | te, and addressee's ac | 1. Show to whom delivered, date, a |
| card from being returned to you. The return receipt to end the power of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fores the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check howest for additional servicets) requested. | return receipt too will p lone! fees the following | card from being returned to you. The to and the date of delivery. For addition that the formal for additional for additional for additional formal for additional formal for additional formal |
| Put your address in the FRETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this | O" Space on the reve | Put your address in the FRETURN T |
| SENDER: Composed items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items | nd 2 when additional | SENDER: Company Itams 1 a |
| | | |

ACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Flare Oil & Gas Company

P. C. Box 16931

Fort Worth, Texas 76161-0931

Attn: Tom Cook

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Par ies appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

P-136 677 814

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Flare Oil & Gas Company P. O. Box 16931 Fort Worth, Texas 76161-0931 Attn: Tom Cook

| | Certified Fee | |
|-------------------------|--|-------|
| PS Form 3800, June 1985 | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Deliviry Fee | |
| | Return Receipt showing to whom and Dute Delivered | |
| | Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Addr iss of Delivery | |
| | TOTAL Postage and Fees | 52,00 |
| | Postmark or D: te | |
| | JAN 25 1991 | |

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 6. Signature Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. Restricted Delivery Article Addressed to: Signature Attn: Tom Cook Flare Oil & Gas Company
P. O. Box 16931 Fort Worth, Texas Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 Agent, Address _{ເຮ}້76161-0931 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 Type of Service:

Registered

Certified

Express Mail or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 8. Addrossoo's Addross (ONLY if requested and fee paid) Always obtain signature of addresses P 106 67 Article Number 2.
Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Receipt
for Merchandise 4 8)

JACK M. CAMPBELL

3RUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BEADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANTIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Hallwood Energy Companies P. O. Box 378111 Denver, Colorado 80237 Attn: Exploration Manager

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gent emen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

P-105 677 815

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURINCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Hallwood Energy Companies P. O. Box 373111 Denver, Colorado 80237 Attn: Exploration Manager

| j. | |
|---|---|
| Certified Fee | |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| TOTAL Postage and Fees | 52.53 |
| Postmark or Date | |
| JAN 25 1991 | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date |

| fee not tain | |
|---|--|
| fee not the | 7. Date of Delivery JAN 2 9 1991 |
| I fee hot to | × |
| トー・レール | 6. Signature - Agent |
| requested and see paid! | × Est |
| 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if | 5. Signature - Address |
| or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | - حيالس |
| Always obtain signature of addresses | Atm: Exploration Manager |
| Mell Mell | Denver, Colorado 80237 |
| Contilled COD | P. O. Box 378111 |
| ֞֝֞֟֟֟֟֝֟֝֟ ֓֞ | Hallwood Energy Companies |
| S18 LLM MOI D | Ą |
| 4. Article Number | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| ee's address. 2. D Restricted Delive (Extra charge) | 1. France to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Asstricted Delivery (Extra charge) |
| e will provide you the name of the person llowing services are available. Consult pro- | card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional levels the following services are available. Consult postmaster to and the date of delivery. For additional levels the following services are available. |
| e raverse side. Feliure to do this will br | Dut you'r saidreas in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side fiellure to do this will prevent this |
| itional aervices are desired, and comp | SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items |

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MIGHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BIRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN VIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUFE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

<u>CER'TIFIED MAIL -</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

ORYX Energy Company P. O. Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702-1861 Attn: Exploration Manager

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool bour dary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will prec ude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a sche luled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECLIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INC. PARKET SANCE CONSTRUCTION AND THE PARKET ON ALL MAIL.

(See Reverse)

ORYX Energy Company

P. O. Box 1861

Midland, Texas 79702-1861 Attn: Exploration Manager

| 1 | | | |
|---------------|------------------------------|--|-------|
| - | Certified Fee | | |
| | Special Delive | y Fee | |
| | Restricted Del | very Fee | |
| | Return Receip to whom and | t showing Date Delivered | |
| June 1985 | | t showing to whom, ress of Delivery | |
| | TOTAL Posta | ge and Fees | 52.82 |
| 00 | Postmark or I. |)a*e | |
| PS Form 3800, | | JAN 25 1991 | |

| -865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 |
|---|---|
| | 7. Date of Delivery JAN 28 1991 |
| | x Williams |
| 10 NT. | 6. Signature Agent |
| requested and fee paid) | ×) |
| 8. Addresse's Address (ONLY (f | 5. Signature Address |
| or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | |
| Always obtain signature of addressee | |
| Express Mail Hetum Receipt for Merchandise | Alli. Exhibitation manage: |
| Centified COD | Artic Conference Manager |
| Registered Insured | Midland, Texas 79702-1861 |
| Type of Service: | P. O. Box 1861 |
| P 106 677 816 | ORYX Energy Company |
| 4. Article Number | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| dross. 2. Aostricted Dolivory (Extra charge) | Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Extra charge) |
| services are available. Consult postmaster ted. | to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for Igas and check box(as) for additional service(s) requested. |
| se side. Failure to do this will prevent this roylde you the name of the person delivered | Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered |
| services are desired, and complete items | SENUTER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. |

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
ARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN 11E-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Parker & Parsley Petroleum Co. P. O. Drawer 3178 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Mike Reeves

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool bour dary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will prec ude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURINCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Parker & Parsley Petroleum Co. P. O. Drawer 3178 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. M ke Reeves

| Contract | |
|--|---|
| | |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom and Dale Delivered | |
| Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| TOTAL Postage and Fees | 5200 |
| Postmark or Date | |
| JIN 2 5 1991 | |
| | Return Receipt showing to whom and Dale Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date |

| Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The resum receipt fee will provide you the name of the posson delivered to fee and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees are available. Consult postmaster for fees are available. Consult postmaster for feerer charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Purker & Parsicy Petroleum Co. P. O. Drawer 3178 Midland, Texis 79702 Alun: Mr. Mike Receyes Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature — Address S. Signature — Address T. Date of Delivery The requested and fee paid) | • | -885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 | PS |
|--|---|---|--|-----|
| Type of Services To Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivered, date, and addressee's address. Larra charge) sed to: arsky Petroleum Co. Cr 3178 Sxiis 79702 Alike Recyces Always other and pattered. B. Address Ad | | ेंग्रे | 7. Date of Delivery | 7. |
| nipete from 8 and 2 when additional applicas are desired, and complete from the "RETURN TO" Space on the repress side. Failure to do this will prevent this uned to you. The seturn receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivery. For additional aervicete) requested. Extra charge) 10.0000 | | | Mentical Geres | × |
| nthe rems i and A when additional advices are desired, and complete nems in the 'RETURN TO' Space on the region ide. Failure to do this will prevent this uned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivery. For additional adviced is requested. Extra charge) 1. A. Article Number 2. Restricted Dolivery (Extra charge) 3. A. Article Number 3. A. Article Number 3. A. Article Number 4. Article Number 3. A. Article Number 4. Article Number 4. Article Number 5. All Registered Consult postmaster 6. Consult postmaster 6. All Registered Consult postmaster 6. Consult postmaster 7. A. Article Number 6. All Registered Consult postmaster 7. All Registered Consult postmaster 8. Address Mail Regun Receipt for Merchandise 6. Address Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) | | | Signature // // / / Agent // // | 6 |
| nthe terms I and A when additional advices are desired, and complete name of the prevent this uned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the posten delivered delivory. For additional fees the following services are stallable. Consult postmaster box(les) requested. Consult postmaster fee will provide you the name of the posten delivered delivery (exits) requested. Consult postmaster fee will provide you the name of the posten delivered delivered arrives are stallable. Consult postmaster fee will provide you the name of the posten delivered delivery (exits) for addressee fee address. Consult postmaster fee will provide you the name of the posten star fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will prove this manual fee will prove the name of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Insured Always obtain algnature of addressee or addressee fee Address (ONLY II) delivery fee will provide the name of the postmaster fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will prove the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you the name of the postmaster fee will provide you | | requested and fee paid) | | × |
| nipsite from 8 i and 2 when additional approvides are desired, and complete from 8 in a control will prove the fill of this will present this uned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivery. For additional fees the following services are systable. Consult postmaster box(les) for additional fees the following services are systable. Consult postmaster box(les) for additional fees to requested. 2. Restricted Dollvery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number 2. Service: 2. Restricted Dollvery (Extra charge) 3. Registered Consult postmaster of Service: 3. Type of Service: 3. Registered Consult and Consult | | 8. Addlessee's Address (ONLY If | Signatura — Address | 5 |
| nthe rems and 2 when additional approvides are desired, and complete name the return TO'S Space on the respect of Services of this will prevent this uned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivery for additional fees the following services are stallable. Consult postmaster box(los) for additional fees the following services are stallable. Consult postmaster box(los) for additional fees to requested. 2. Restricted Dollvery (Extra charge) sed to: A. Article Number arsley Petroleum Co. Type of Service: Registered Consult of the poison delivered charge. Type of Service: Registered Consult of the poison delivery (Extra charge) Express Mail Resum Receipt of Mike Recyces Always obtain signature of addressee | | or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | | |
| nthe rems i and A when additional advices are desired, and complete nems in the "RETURN TO" Space on the region ide. Failure to do this will prevent this uned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the posson delivered delivory. For additional fees the following services are systable. Consult postmaster box(nest for additional advices) requested. 1. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Number 3. 178 4. Article Number 3. 178 4. Article Service: 4. Registered 5. 106 6. 106 6. 106 7. 106 7. 106 8. Centitled 6. Merchandise | | Always obtain signature of addressee | | |
| nipsite from 8 and 2 when additional advisors are desired, and complete from 16 and 2 when additional advisors side. Failure to do this will prevent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the porson delivered delivery. For additional advisors the following services are available. Consult postmastur toxicity for additional advisors requested. 1. A Restricted Dollvery (Extra charge) 1. A Article Number (Co. 1718) 1. A Price: 1. A Article Service: 1. A Registered Insured | | | Alin: Mr. Mike Reeves | |
| nipete items i and 2 when additional advices are desired, and complete items to refer the temperature receipt fee will provide you the name of the porson delivered delivery, For additional fees the following services are svaliable. Consult postmaster toxicel for additional servicels requested. Toxicel fer additional servicels requested. **Consult postmaster toxicel ferme charge Carra charge Carra charg | | Certified | Midiand, Lexas 19702 | |
| nthe rems and 2 when additional advisors are desired, and complete name in the "RETURN TO" Space on the respect solds. Failure to do this will represent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivory. For additional fees the following services are svaliable. Consult postmaster toxical for additional advice(e) requested. **Dox(es) for additional advice(e) requested.** **Consult postmaster fees will provide you the name of the poison delivered delivery (box delivered, are svaliable. Consult postmaster fees address. **Dox delivered, date, and addressee's address. **Dox delivered, date, and addressee's address. **Dox delivered, date, and addressee's address. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees to do this will represent the name of the postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered, date, and addressee's address. **Dox delivered, date, and addressee's address. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated to the postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated to the postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated to the postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated to the postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fees are svalidated. **Dox delivered toxical postmaster fee | | | Action of the second | |
| ntheire from 1 and 2 when additional survices are desired, and complete from the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the porson delivered delivery. For additional services the following services are systable. Consult postmaster toxicals for additional services because and sollowers. 1. Consult postmaster from delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number and the strict of the portion of the postmaster from delivered, date, and addressee's address. | | Type of Service: | P. O. Drawer 3178 | |
| nthette items I and A when additional survices are desired, and complete items the "RETURN TO" Space on the respects side. Failure to do this will prevent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the porson delivered delivery. For additional fees the following services are systistic. Consult postmaster box(los) for additional service(s) requested. Consult postmaster thom delivered, date, and addressee's address. Carra charge) 4. Article Number | | P 106 677 817 | Parker & Parsley Petroleum Co. | |
| n the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this under to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the porson delivered delivory. For additional fees the following services are svallable. Consult postmaster box(nes) for additional arrice(s) requested. Cox(os) for additional arrice(s) requested. Cox(os) for additional advice(s) requested. | | 4. Article Number | 3. Article Addressed to: | ω |
| n the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this unned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered delivery, for additional toes the following services are available. Consult postmaster box(as) for additional service(s) requested. | | (Extra charge) | (Extra charge) | - |
| nplate items I and 2 when additional apprices are desired, and complete items of the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this unred to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to the person | 1 | tod. | ses and check box(gs) for additional service(s) reques | · 🍳 |
| npiete items I and Z When additional services are dealed, and complete items | | rovide you the name of the person delivered | your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the revel from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will p | C P |
| the land a substant and long and dealers and annelses tome | 1 | services are desired, and complete items | SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. | • |

- - . -

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pogo Producing Company P. O. Box 10340 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Mr. Jerry Cooper

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool bour dary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will prec ude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

P-136 677 818

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSUPANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FUR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

Pogo Producing Company
P. O. Box 10340
Midland, Texas 79702
Attn: Mr. Jerry Cooper

| ı | | ı | |
|------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------|
| - | Certified Fee | | |
| | Special Delivery | Fee | |
| Ì | Restricted Delive | ry Fee | |
| 1985 | Return Receipt s to whom and Da | howing te Delivered | |
| | Return Receipt Date, and Addre | howing to whom, ss of Delivery | |
| June | TOTAL Postage | and Fees | \$2.00 |
| 8 | Postmark or Da | e | |
| S Form 3800, June 1985 |) | IN 25 1991 | |

| 865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 |
|---|---|
| | 7. Date of Delivery |
| ree va : | × N. OChocasas |
| 752 | 6. Signature - Agent |
| requested and fee paid) | |
| B. Addressee's Address (ONLY if | 5. Signature - Address |
| or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | |
| Always obtain signature of addresses | |
| Express Meil Return Receipt for Merchandise | Auti: Mr. Jerry Cooper |
| Contilled COO | Alta: Ma lama Casasa |
| ă][| Midkind, Texas 79702 |
| Type of Service: | P. O. Box 10340 |
| 818 FF9 901 A | Pogo Producing Company |
| 4. Article Number | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| Gress. Z Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) | (Extra charge) |
| ed. | for tges and check box(as) for additional service(s) requested. |
| services are available. Consult postmaster | card from being returned to you. The return receipt tee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are evallable. Consult postmaster |
| se side. Failure to do this will prevent this | Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Feilure to do this will prevent this |
| services are desired, and complete items | SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. |

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

RB Operating Company Two Warren Place 6120 South Yale, Suite 1700 Tulse, Oklahoma 74136 Attn: Mr. Larry Rampey

e: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Part es appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Ver truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

selvany & Sa

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSI RANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)
RB Operating Company Two Warren Place 6120 Soutl. Yale, Suite 1700 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

Attn: Mr. Larry Rampey

| ļ | | | |
|------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|
| | Certified Fee | | |
| | Special Deliver | / Fee | |
| | Restricted Deir | ery Fee | |
| | Return Receipt to whom and [| showing ate Delivered | |
| 198 | Return Receip Date, and Add | showing to whom, ess of Delivery | |
| June | TOTAL Postaç | e and Fees | 52,03 |
| 8 | Postmark or C | ate | |
| 3 Form 3800, June 1985 | | JAN 25 1991 | |

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following sorvices are evallable. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

1. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. Restricted Delivery Article Addressed to: Signature - Address 6120 South Yale, Suite 1700 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 RB Operating Company
Two Warren Place Attu: Mr. Larry Rumpey Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 29 1991 ype of Service: Registered
Certified
Express Mail B. Addressee's Address (ONLY If Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED. requested and fee pald) Article Number 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Return Receipt
for Merchandise 17 819

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BIRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 998-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Building 105 South Fourth Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Attn Exploration Manager

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

the East Boving-Delawate 1001, Eady county

Gen lemen:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oll produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO IN USANCE COVERAGE PROVICED

NO FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Building 105 South Fourth Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Attn: Exploration Manager

| | Certified Fee | |
|------------------------|---|--------------------|
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| | Return Receift showing to whom and Date Delivered | |
| 1985 | Return Receift showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| Jun | TOTAL Postage and Fees | ⁵ 2,0°5 |
| s Form 3800, June 1985 | Postmark or Date JAN 2 5 1991 | |

| -865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 |
|---|--|
| 0 | 7. Date of Delivery |
| 0/183 | × Two Dw |
| 10551 471 | 6. Signature - Asignit 0 |
| requested and fee paid) | 5. Signature – Address |
| Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | Attn: Exploration Manager |
| Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise | Artisia New Mexico 88210 |
| ֟ ֪֖֪֪֝֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞֞ | Yates Building |
| P 106 677 840 | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| 4. Article Number | (Exing charge) |
| ress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) | to and the date of deliver: for figes and check box(es) for additional service(s) requeste for figes and check box(es) for additional service(s) requeste for figes and check box(es) for f |
| e side, Failure to do this will prevent tind wide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaater | 3 and 4. 3 and |
| rvices are desired, and complete items | SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items |

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
VILLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ray Westall P. O. Box 4

Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for

the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dea: Mr. Westall:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of oil produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Par ies appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prenearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Vegy truly yours,

WI_LIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INS SKANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Ray Westall P. O. Box 4 Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255

| - | | |
|-------------------------|---|---------|
| ļ | Certified Fee | |
| | Special Delive y Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| 10 | Return Receip showing to whom and Date Delivered | |
| 198 | Return Receift showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery | |
| Jun | TOTAL Posta je and Fees | 5 2, 8/ |
| 800, | Postmark or Nate | |
| PS Form 3800, June 1985 | JAN 2 5 1991 | |

| -866 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 |
|--|--|
| | 7. Date of Delivery 3N 2 8 1991 |
| | Signature - Agent |
| B. Addressee's Address (ONLY (f requested and fee paid) | 5. Signature – Address X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X |
| Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | |
| Type of Service: Registered Insured Cob Cortified Return Receipt Express Mail for Merchandise | P. O. Box 4 Loco Hills, New Mexico 88255 |
| 4. Article Number P 106 677 821 | 3. Article Addressed to: Ray Wostall |
| ress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) | for 1988 and check box(es) for additional service(s) request 1. Show to whom delivered, dete, and addressee's addr |
| a side. Fellure to do this will prevent this ovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster | |
| ervices are desired, and complete items | SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items |

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
HARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 968-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 25, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

R.C. Bennett
P. O. Box 264
Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Amended Application of Bird Creek Resources for Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Bennett:

This letter is to advise you that Bird Creek Resources has filed an amended application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the promulgation of Special Pool Rules for the East Loving-Delaware Pool located in Township 23 South, Range 28 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico including a gas-oil ratio of 5000 cubic feet per barrel of o l produced.

This application has been set for hearing before a duly appointed Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on February 21, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing but, as an operator of a well or an unleased mineral owner within the existing pool boundary or the operator of a well within one mile of such boundary, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR BIRD CREEK RESOURCES

RECEIFT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
MC INSUPANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

| | | (566 /1676/36) | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|-------|
| | Street and I | Bennett Box 264 | |
| | PO. State | and ZIP Code | 702 |
| | Postage | | 5 |
| | Certified Fer | | |
| | Special Deli | very Fee | |
| | Restricted [| elivery Fee | |
| 22 | | ipt showing 1 Date Delivered | |
| e 198 | | eipt showing to whom, ddress of Delivery | |
| Jun | TOTAL Pos | age and Fees | 52.0= |
| 3800, | Postmark o | Date | |
| PS Form 3800, June 1985 | | JAN 2 5 1991 | |

| 865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT | PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 . U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 |
|--|--|
| 77/1 | 1-3/-7/ |
| ジャニ | 7 Care of Dallyny 2 |
| - + · · · · · · | X WE LANGE TO |
| TEE 1001 | 6. Signature - Agent |
| | × |
| B. Addrossee's Address (ONLY if | 5. Signature - Address |
| or agent and DATE DELIVERED. | |
| Always obtain signature of addressee | |
| Express Mail for Merchandise | Midland, lexas /9/02 |
| Certified COD | |
| Registered Insured | D 0 Por 264. |
| Type of Service: | R C Rennett |
| P 106 677 822 | 10 mm |
| 4. Article Number | 3. Article Addressed to: |
| (Extra charge) | 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addre |
| | for 1998 and check box(es) for additional service(s) request |
| o side. Failure to go this will prevent this policy on the pame of the person delivered sorvices are available. Consult postmaster | Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent the card from being returned to you. The return facility fee will provide you the name of the person delivered card from being returned to you. The return facility fee will provide you the name of the person delivered card from being returned to you. The return facility for will provide you the name of the person delivered to the person of the person o |
| | 3 and 4. |
| ervices are desired, and complete items | CENDED: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional s |